TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM515870

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden State Vintners		02/20/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE WINE GROUP LLC		
Street Address: 4596 S. Tracy Blvd.			
City:	TRACY		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 95377			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3698817	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

DIJANA.KRISTO@THEWINEGROUP.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: **DIJANA KRISTO** Address Line 1: 4596 S. Tracy Blvd.

Address Line 4: TRACY, CALIFORNIA 95377

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Hall
SIGNATURE:	/lh/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc - GSV to TWG (2019)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc - GSV to TWG (2019)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc - GSV to TWG (2019)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006611 FRAME: 0338 900491147

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Golden State Vintners, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California ("GSV California"), was the applicant/registrant and owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks registered and/or pending registration in the U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions as listed in the Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Golden State Vintners, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("GSV Delaware"), shared and shares common ownership with and is a company related to GSV California:

WHEREAS, The Wine Group LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("TWG") acquired the entire business of GSV California and GSV Delaware on or around July 10, 2004 (the "2004 Acquisition"); and

WHEREAS, GSV California and GSV Delaware intended to convey the Trademarks to TWG shortly following the 2004 Acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc on July 9, 2004, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GSV California and GSV Delaware hereby memorialize their prior understanding that GSV California has sold, assigned, and transferred to GSV Delaware its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, including all applications and registrations for the Trademarks in the U.S. and any foreign jurisdiction, and the right to sue for past and future infringement of the Trademarks.

GSV California confirms that this assignment was completed in anticipation of the ultimate transfer of the Trademarks by GSV Delaware to TWG, which occurred shortly following the 2004 Acquisition. Both GSV California and GSV Delaware confirm that TWG is or is deemed to be the current owner of the Trademarks, subject to any security interests thereto conveyed by TWG.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their respective authorized representatives to execute this Trademark Assignment *Nunc Pro Tunc* on the date(s) indicated below.

For and on Behalf of Golden State Vintners (California)	For and on Behalf of Golden State Vintners, Inc. (Delaware)
By: John Suiton, Chief Financial Officer & Secretary Place: California Date: 2019	By: John Suuch, Chief Financial Officer & Secretary Place: California Date: 2019
For and on Behalf of The Wine Group LLC	
By: Lotto Couns Keith Bauman, Executive Vice President, General Couns Place: Livermore , California Date: February 22 , 2019	ēi

SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Record Title Owner
Austria	GOLDEN GATE	232972	July 31, 2006	Golden State Vintners
Brazil	FISHEYE	830498729	November 6, 2012	Golden State Vintners
Bulgaria	GOLDEN GATE	64061	May 8, 2006	Golden State Vintuers
China (PRC)	"Fish Isle" in Chinese Characters	9291048	April 14, 2012	Golden State Vintners
China (PRC)	FISHEYE & Chinese Characters	8052157	July 13, 2012	Golden State Vintners
China (PRC)	PACIFIC PEAK	7595791	October 28, 2010	Golden State Vintuers
Croatia	GOLDEN GATE	Z20060810	May 9, 2006	Golden State Vintners
European Union	EDGEWOOD	002030187	January 1, 2001	Golden State Vintners, Inc.
European Union	FISH EYE	004053039	September 24, 2004	Golden State Vintners
European Union	FISH ISLE	008593857	October 5, 2009	Golden State Vintners
European Union	GOLDEN GATE	4169876	November 30, 2009	Golden State Vintners
European Union	JULIUS WILE & SONS	4214979	February 6, 2005	Golden State Vintners
European Union	MONTHAVEN	002029940	January 8, 2001	Golden State Vintners, Inc.
European Union	OAK CREEK	002326262	August 2, 2001	Golden State Vintners, Inc.
European Union	PACIFIC PEAK	4048872	September 30, 2004	Golden State Vintners
European Union	PACIFIC ROCKS	4164241	December 5, 2004	Golden State Vintuers
European Union	SUMMERFIELD	002029924	January 8, 2001	Golden State Vintners, Inc.
Hong Kong	"Fish Isle" in Chinese Characters	301877310	April 1, 2011	Golden State Vintuers
Hong Kong	FISH ISLE	301877310	September 3, 2010	Golden State Vintners
Iceland	SUMMERFIELD	762006	January 6, 2006	Golden State Vintners

JURISDICTION	TRADEMARK	Registration No.	REGISTRATION DATE	CURRENT RECORD TITLE OWNER
Japan	GOLDEN GATE	5229127	May 1, 2009	Golden State Vintuers
Japan	FISH ISLAND	5264535	September 11, 2009	Golden State Vintners
Japan	FISH ISLE	5314017	April 2, 2010	Golden State Vintners
Japan	Misc. Fish Design	5321953	May 14, 2010	Golden State Vintners
Mexico	FISH EYE	1021747	December 14, 2007	Golden State Vintners
Norway	SUMMERFIELD	233503	June 22, 2006	Golden State Vintners
Romania	GOLDEN GATE	092314	May 9, 2006	Golden State Vintners
Sweden	GOLDEN GATE	401921	February 27, 2009	Golden State Vintners
Switzerland	SUMMERFIELD	P-492190	December 3, 2001	Golden State Vintners
Taiwan	FISH ISLE	1447274	December 31, 2010	Golden State Vintners
Taiwan	PACIFIC PEAK	1406050	April 16, 2010	Golden State Vintners
Taiwan	"Fish Isle" in Chinese Characters	1489010	December 1, 2011	Golden State Vintners
United States		3698817	October 20, 2009	Golden State Vintners